
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Pepperdine 345 328 361 1034 -16
2  Oregon 335 352 356 1043 -7
3  California 334 362 354 1050 E
4  Stanford 339 359 370 1068 +18

T5  Brigham Young 352 340 377 1069 +19
T5  Colorado State 352 359 358 1069 +19
7  UNLV 353 356 367 1076 +26
8  San Diego State 355 357 366 1078 +28
9  Arizona 356 356 368 1080 +30
10  San Jose State 354 361 375 1090 +40
11  Southern California 354 361 377 1092 +42
12  Washington 355 366 372 1093 +43
13  Hawaii 366 351 379 1096 +46
14  UC Irvine 354 364 382 1100 +50

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine 68  64  71  203  -7 
T2    Owen Avrit  Oregon 65  66  73  204  -6 
T2    Yuki Moriyama  UNLV 68  67  69  204  -6 
4    Sam Choi  Pepperdine 66  65  74  205  -5 
5    Sampson Zheng  California 66  70  70  206  -4 
T6    Keanu Akina  Brigham Young 66  68  74  208  -2 
T6    Christoph Bleier  Colorado State 70  69  69  208  -2 
T6    Davis Bryant  Colorado State 67  70  71  208  -2 
T6    Aaron Du  California 63  74  71  208  -2 
T6    Caden Fioroni  UNLV 68  66  74  208  -2 
T6    Gregory Solhaug  Oregon 64  75  69  208  -2 
T6    Darien Zhao  UC Irvine 67  68  73  208  -2 
13    William Mouw  Pepperdine 69  69  71  209  -1 
T14    Carl Corpus  San Jose State 69  70  71  210  E 
T14    Luke Gifford  Pepperdine 69  67  74  210  E 
T16    Greyson Leach  Oregon 68  75  68  211  +1 

T16    MichaelThorbjornsen  Stanford 64  75  72  211  +1 

18    Nate Stember  Oregon 69  69  74  212  +2 
T19    Mahanth Chirravuri  Southern California 72  70  71  213  +3 
T19    Ian Maspat  Pepperdine 73  69  71  213  +3 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
4  1  1   Pepperdine 345  328  361       1034  -16 
2  2  2   Oregon 335  352  356       1043  -7 
1  4  3   California 334  362  354       1050  E 
3  5  4   Stanford 339  359  370       1068  +18 

T5  3  T5   Brigham Young 352  340  377       1069  +19 
T5  7  T5   Colorado State 352  359  358       1069  +19 
7  6  7   UNLV 353  356  367       1076  +26 

T11  T8  8   San Diego State 355  357  366       1078  +28 
13  T8  9   Arizona 356  356  368       1080  +30 
T8  T10  10   San Jose State 354  361  375       1090  +40 
T8  T10  11   Southern California 354  361  377       1092  +42 

T11  14  12   Washington 355  366  372       1093  +43 
14  12  13   Hawaii 366  351  379       1096  +46 
T8  13  14   UC Irvine 354  364  382       1100  +50 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 1   Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine  68   64  71       203  -7   
T6 T2   Yuki Moriyama  UNLV  68   67  69       204  -6   
T1 T2   Owen Avrit  Oregon  65   66  73       204  -6   
T1 4   Sam Choi  Pepperdine  66   65  74       205  -5   
T8 5   Sampson Zheng  California  66   70  70       206  -4   
T18 T6   Christoph Bleier  Colorado State  70   69  69       208  -2   
T4 T6   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  68   66  74       208  -2   
T6 T6   Darien Zhao  UC Irvine  67   68  73       208  -2   
T10 T6   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  67   70  71       208  -2   
T18 T6   Gregory Solhaug  Oregon  64   75  69       208  -2   
T10 T6   Aaron Du  California  63   74  71       208  -2   
T4 T6   Keanu Akina  Brigham Young  66   68  74       208  -2   
T13 13   William Mouw  Pepperdine  69   69  71       209  -1   
T8 T14   Luke Gifford  Pepperdine  69   67  74       210  E   
T18 T14   Carl Corpus  San Jose State  69   70  71       210  E   
T18 T16   Michael Thorbjornsen  Stanford  64   75  72       211  +1   
T42 T16   Greyson Leach  Oregon  68   75  68       211  +1   
T13 18   Nate Stember  Oregon  69   69  74       212  +2   
T33 T19   Ian Maspat  Pepperdine  73   69  71       213  +3   
T33 T19   Mahanth Chirravuri  Southern California  72   70  71       213  +3   
T18 T19   Jackson Rivera  Southern California  70   69  74       213  +3   
T33 T22   Nate Menon  Stanford  70   72  72       214  +4   
T48 T22   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  71   73  70       214  +4   
T28 T22   Petr Hruby  Washington  72   69  73       214  +4   
T53 T22   Sam Sommerhauser  Arizona  70   75  69       214  +4   
T13 T22   Nathan Wang  California  71   67  76       214  +4   
T10 T27   Barclay Brown  Stanford  69   68  78       215  +5   
T33 T27   Carson Lundell  Brigham Young  74   68  73       215  +5   
T48 T27   Daniel Heo  California  67   77  71       215  +5   
T13 T27   Filip Jakubcik  Arizona  66   72  77       215  +5   
T42 T31   Skyler Ngo  San Diego State  71   72  73       216  +6   
T42 T31   Caleb Shetler  San Jose State  74   69  73       216  +6   
T13 T31   Blaze Akana  Hawaii  71   67  78       216  +6   
T33 T34   Karl Vilips  Stanford  69   73  75       217  +7   
T33 T34   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  69   73  75       217  +7   
T42 T34   Aiden Krafft  Oregon  69   74  74       217  +7   
T25 T34   Roberto Nieves  Pepperdine  77   63  77       217  +7   
T48 T34   Jeewon Park  California  67   77  73       217  +7   
T25 T34   Max Brenchley  Brigham Young  71   69  77       217  +7   
T28 T34   Krando Nishiba  Southern California  70   71  76       217  +7   
T25 T34   Zac Jones  Brigham Young  75   65  77       217  +7   
T53 T42   Jay Pabin  Colorado State  73   72  73       218  +8   
T28 T42   Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington  69   72  77       218  +8   
T61 T42   Eric Doyle  Oregon  78   68  72       218  +8   

T33 T42   David Timmins  Brigham Young  72   70  76       218  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T18 T42   Tiger Christensen  Arizona  73   66  79       218  +8   
T42 T42   Remington Hirano  Hawaii  76   67  75       218  +8   
T61 T48   Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State  71   75  73       219  +9   
T61 T48   Dean Greyserman  Stanford  69   77  73       219  +9   
T48 T48   Taehoon Song  Washington  69   75  75       219  +9   
T28 T48   Brady Siravo *  Pepperdine  71   70  78       219  +9   
T78 T48   Simon Kwon  California  76   74  69       219  +9   
T28 T48   Tyson Shelley  Brigham Young  69   72  78       219  +9   
T53 T48   Chaz Aurilia  Arizona  71   74  74       219  +9   
T53 T55   Dylan Oyama  San Diego State  75   70  75       220  +10   
T18 T55   Ethan Ng  Stanford  68   71  81       220  +10   
T42 T55   Zubair Firdaus  San Jose State  71   72  77       220  +10   
T66 T58   Connor Jones  Colorado State  73   74  74       221  +11   
T33 T58   Shea Lague  San Diego State  73   69  79       221  +11   
T66 T58   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  76   71  74       221  +11   
T66 T58   Atsuya Oishi  Hawaii  72   75  74       221  +11   
T80 T62   Matthew Wilkinson  Colorado State  71   80  71       222  +12   
T80 T62   Robert Galligan  Washington  72   79  71       222  +12   
T53 T62   Bo Peng  Washington  74   71  77       222  +12   
T71 T62   Brett Sawaia  UNLV  72   76  74       222  +12   
T71 T62   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  72   76  74       222  +12   
T53 T62   Johnny Bai  UC Irvine  72   73  77       222  +12   
T33 T62   Jin Nakao  UC Irvine  70   72  80       222  +12   
T66 T62   Tyler Ogawa  Hawaii  79   68  75       222  +12   
T48 T62   Kotaro Murata  San Jose State  70   74  78       222  +12   
T53 T62   Josh Hayashida  Hawaii  71   74  77       222  +12   
T61 T72   Avi Iyer *  San Jose State  73   73  77       223  +13   
T80 T72   Costas Panay *  California  72   79  72       223  +13   
T74 T72   Zach Pollo  Arizona  76   73  74       223  +13   
T53 T75   Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State  71   74  79       224  +14   
T66 T75   Jack Boulger  Southern California  72   75  77       224  +14   
T74 T77   Andy Zou  UC Irvine  70   79  76       225  +15   
T74 T77   Rei Harashima  UC Irvine  75   74  76       225  +15   
T61 T77   Parker Sisk  Southern California  70   76  79       225  +15   
T78 T80   Aidan O'Hagan *  Washington  75   75  76       226  +16   
T71 T80   Luigi Wong  San Jose State  70   78  78       226  +16   
83 82   Alaric Mercie *  San Jose State  76   76  76       228  +18   

T84 83   George Leigh  UNLV  82   71  76       229  +19   
T86 T84   Joshua Koo  Washington  73   81  76       230  +20   
T86 T84   Kristopher Stiles  San Jose State  78   76  76       230  +20   
T84 T86   Anton Ouyang *  Stanford  74   79  79       232  +22   
T74 T86   Gavin Aurilia  Southern California  72   77  83       232  +22   

T86 T88   Inigo Izuzquiza  UNLV  73   81  81       235  +25 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

91 T88   Zachary Sagayaga  Hawaii  76   79  80       235  +25   
T86 90   Xuan Luo *  San Jose State  75   79  82       236  +26   
T86 91   Joshua Lane  UC Irvine  77   77  85       239  +29   
92 92   Parker Heath *  San Jose State  82   78  81       241  +31   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Pepperdine 345 328 361 1034

1 Derek Hitchner (2) 68 64 71 203

4 Sam Choi (1) 66 65 74 205

13 William Mouw (3) 69 69 71 209

T14 Luke Gifford (5) 69 67 74 210

T19 Ian Maspat (6) 73 69 71 213

T34 Roberto Nieves (4) 77 63 77 217

2 Oregon 335 352 356 1043

T2 Owen Avrit (1) 65 66 73 204

T6 Gregory Solhaug (4) 64 75 69 208

T16 Greyson Leach (3) 68 75 68 211

18 Nate Stember (2) 69 69 74 212

T34 Aiden Krafft (5) 69 74 74 217

T42 Eric Doyle (6) 78 68 72 218

3 California 334 362 354 1050

5 Sampson Zheng (1) 66 70 70 206

T6 Aaron Du (3) 63 74 71 208

T22 Nathan Wang (4) 71 67 76 214

T27 Daniel Heo (6) 67 77 71 215

T34 Jeewon Park (2) 67 77 73 217

T48 Simon Kwon (5) 76 74 69 219

4 Stanford 339 359 370 1068

T16 Michael Thorbjornsen (3) 64 75 72 211

T22 Nate Menon (6) 70 72 72 214

T27 Barclay Brown (1) 69 68 78 215

T34 Karl Vilips (2) 69 73 75 217

T48 Dean Greyserman (4) 69 77 73 219

T55 Ethan Ng (5) 68 71 81 220

T5 Brigham Young 352 340 377 1069

T6 Keanu Akina (2) 66 68 74 208

T27 Carson Lundell (1) 74 68 73 215

T34 Zac Jones (4) 75 65 77 217

T34 Max Brenchley (6) 71 69 77 217

T42 David Timmins (3) 72 70 76 218

T48 Tyson Shelley (5) 69 72 78 219

T5 Colorado State 352 359 358 1069

T6 Davis Bryant (1) 67 70 71 208

T6 Christoph Bleier (5) 70 69 69 208

T42 Jay Pabin (4) 73 72 73 218

T58 Connor Jones (3) 73 74 74 221

T62 Matthew Wilkinson (2) 71 80 71 222

T75 Rasmus Hjelm (6) 71 74 79 224

7 UNLV 353 356 367 1076

T2 Yuki Moriyama (3) 68 67 69 204

T6 Caden Fioroni (1) 68 66 74 208

T62 Ben Sawaia (2) 72 76 74 222

T62 Brett Sawaia (6) 72 76 74 222

83 George Leigh (5) 82 71 76 229

T88 Inigo Izuzquiza (4) 73 81 81 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 San Diego State 355 357 366 1078

T22 Justin Hastings (1) 71 73 70 214

T31 Skyler Ngo (2) 71 72 73 216

T34 Youssef Guezzale (6) 69 73 75 217

T48 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (4) 71 75 73 219

T55 Dylan Oyama (3) 75 70 75 220

T58 Shea Lague (5) 73 69 79 221

9 Arizona 356 356 368 1080

T22 Sam Sommerhauser (5) 70 75 69 214

T27 Filip Jakubcik (6) 66 72 77 215

T42 Tiger Christensen (2) 73 66 79 218

T48 Chaz Aurilia (3) 71 74 74 219

T58 Chase Sienkiewicz (1) 76 71 74 221

T72 Zach Pollo (4) 76 73 74 223

10 San Jose State 354 361 375 1090

T14 Carl Corpus (5) 69 70 71 210

T31 Caleb Shetler (1) 74 69 73 216

T55 Zubair Firdaus (3) 71 72 77 220

T62 Kotaro Murata (4) 70 74 78 222

T80 Luigi Wong (6) 70 78 78 226

T84 Kristopher Stiles (2) 78 76 76 230

11 Southern California 354 361 377 1092

T19 Jackson Rivera (1) 70 69 74 213

T19 Mahanth Chirravuri (2) 72 70 71 213

T34 Krando Nishiba (5) 70 71 76 217

T75 Jack Boulger (4) 72 75 77 224

T77 Parker Sisk (6) 70 76 79 225

T86 Gavin Aurilia (3) 72 77 83 232

12 Washington 355 366 372 1093

T22 Petr Hruby (1) 72 69 73 214

T42 Chuan-Tai Lin (4) 69 72 77 218

T48 Taehoon Song (5) 69 75 75 219

T62 Bo Peng (3) 74 71 77 222

T62 Robert Galligan (6) 72 79 71 222

T84 Joshua Koo (2) 73 81 76 230

13 Hawaii 366 351 379 1096

T31 Blaze Akana (1) 71 67 78 216

T42 Remington Hirano (5) 76 67 75 218

T58 Atsuya Oishi (2) 72 75 74 221

T62 Tyler Ogawa (4) 79 68 75 222

T62 Josh Hayashida (6) 71 74 77 222

T88 Zachary Sagayaga (3) 76 79 80 235

14 UC Irvine 354 364 382 1100

T6 Darien Zhao (3) 67 68 73 208

T62 Jin Nakao (2) 70 72 80 222

T62 Johnny Bai (5) 72 73 77 222

T77 Rei Harashima (1) 75 74 76 225

T77 Andy Zou (4) 70 79 76 225

91 Joshua Lane (6) 77 77 85 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T48 Brady Siravo (Pepperdine) 71 70 78 219

T72 Avi Iyer (San Jose State) 73 73 77 223

T72 Costas Panay (California) 72 79 72 223

T80 Aidan O'Hagan (Washington) 75 75 76 226

82 Alaric Mercie (San Jose State) 76 76 76 228

T86 Anton Ouyang (Stanford) 74 79 79 232

90 Xuan Luo (San Jose State) 75 79 82 236

92 Parker Heath (San Jose State) 82 78 81 241
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Bryant Colo. St. 2.87 -2 
C. Corpus SJSU 2.87 -2 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 2.87 -2 
J. Rivera USC 2.87 -2 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 2.93 -1 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 3.00 E 
O. Avrit Oregon 3.00 E 
A. Du California 3.00 E 
D. Zhao UC Irvine 3.00 E 
D. Greyserman Stanford 3.00 E 
M. Chirravuri USC 3.00 E 
L. Gifford Pepperdine 3.00 E 
B. Siravo Pepperdine 3.07 +1 
D. Heo California 3.07 +1 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 3.07 +1 
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 3.07 +1 
Y. Moriyama UNLV 3.07 +1 
A. Oishi Hawaii 3.07 +1 
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 3.07 +1 
S. Ngo SDSU 3.07 +1 
S. Zheng California 3.07 +1 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 3.07 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Choi Pepperdine 3.80 -6 
Y. Moriyama UNLV 3.87 -4 
K. Akina BYU 3.90 -3 
S. Zheng California 3.93 -2 
G. Solhaug Oregon 3.93 -2 
G. Leach Oregon 3.93 -2 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 3.97 -1 
O. Avrit Oregon 4.00 E 
C. Bleier Colo. St. 4.00 E 
S. Kwon California 4.03 +1 
A. Du California 4.03 +1 
M. Brenchley BYU 4.03 +1 
D. Zhao UC Irvine 4.03 +1 
D. Bryant Colo. St. 4.03 +1 
D. Heo California 4.03 +1 
K. Nishiba USC 4.07 +2 
C. Fioroni UNLV 4.07 +2 
T. Shelley BYU 4.10 +3 
D. Greyserman Stanford 4.10 +3 
J. Bai UC Irvine 4.10 +3 
N. Menon Stanford 4.10 +3 
J. Park California 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Oyama SDSU 4.22 -7 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 4.22 -7 
C. Bleier Colo. St. 4.22 -7 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.33 -6 
I. Maspat Pepperdine 4.33 -6 
C. Fioroni UNLV 4.33 -6 
O. Avrit Oregon 4.33 -6 
K. Stiles SJSU 4.44 -5 
C. Shetler SJSU 4.44 -5 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 4.44 -5 
N. Wang California 4.44 -5 
A. Iyer SJSU 4.44 -5 
M. Wilkinson Colo. St. 4.56 -4 
Z. Pollo Arizona 4.56 -4 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 4.56 -4 
N. Stember Oregon 4.56 -4 
C. Corpus SJSU 4.56 -4 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 4.56 -4 
K. Akina BYU 4.56 -4 
J. Nakao UC Irvine 4.56 -4 
C. Jones Colo. St. 4.67 -3 
A. O'Hagan Washington 4.67 -3 

Eagles 
C. Bleier Colo. St. 2
W. Mouw Pepperdine 2
O. Avrit Oregon 1
G. Leach Oregon 1
S. Choi Pepperdine 1
R. Nieves Pepperdine 1
Y. Guezzale SDSU 1
J. Hastings SDSU 1
D. Oyama SDSU 1
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 1
C. Corpus SJSU 1
K. Stiles SJSU 1
Z. Firdaus SJSU 1
E. Ng Stanford 1
J. Pabin Colo. St. 1
D. Heo California 1
N. Wang California 1
M. Wilkinson Colo. St. 1
R. Hirano Hawaii 1
Z. Pollo Arizona 1
K. Akina BYU 1
A. Du California 1

Birdies 
I. Maspat Pepperdine 15
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 13
G. Leach Oregon 13
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 13
C. Corpus SJSU 13
D. Oyama SDSU 12
O. Avrit Oregon 12
L. Gifford Pepperdine 12
A. Du California 11
K. Akina BYU 11
B. Akana Hawaii 11
A. Oishi Hawaii 11
D. Bryant Colo. St. 11
K. Nishiba USC 11
D. Greyserman Stanford 11
D. Zhao UC Irvine 10
Y. Moriyama UNLV 10
C. Fioroni UNLV 10
B. Sawaia UNLV 10
B. Peng Washington 10
J. Park California 10
J. Pabin Colo. St. 10

Pars 
C. Lin Washington 40
C. Lundell BYU 40
M. Chirravuri USC 38
Y. Moriyama UNLV 38
T. Song Washington 37
D. Heo California 37
N. Menon Stanford 37
S. Choi Pepperdine 37
G. Solhaug Oregon 37
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 36
S. Zheng California 36
D. Bryant Colo. St. 35
N. Stember Oregon 35
J. Hastings SDSU 35
J. Rivera USC 35
P. Sisk USC 34
P. Hruby Washington 34
J. Bai UC Irvine 34
S. Ngo SDSU 34
O. Avrit Oregon 34
B. Brown Stanford 34
L. Wong SJSU 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 76th Western Intercollegiate 71.35 92

2 76th Western Intercollegiate 72.35 92

3 76th Western Intercollegiate 74.89 92

 

Total Average Scores
76th Western Intercollegiate 72.86 276

 

Pasatiempo Golf Club: 76th Western Intercollegiate
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     9 56 20 6 1 

2 4 437     8 54 26 3 1 

3 3 217       34 48 7 3 

4 4 378     27 58 7     

5 3 191     11 59 21   1 

6 5 565   2 34 49 4 3   

7 4 346     25 54 11 2   

8 3 177     15 58 18 1   

9 5 502   13 38 35 6     

10 4 444   1 4 48 38 1   

11 4 391     11 46 28 6 1 

12 4 373     19 58 11 4   

13 5 527   2 37 43 9   1 

14 4 426     8 65 18 1   

15 3 145     13 60 17 2   

16 4 396   2 10 52 25 1 2 

17 4 366     21 54 15 2   

18 3 173     15 48 25 4   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 217 +0.80 

10 4 444 +0.37 

11 4 391 +0.36 

1 4 460 +0.29 

2 4 437 +0.29 

16 4 396 +0.22 

18 3 173 +0.20 

5 3 191 +0.14 

14 4 426 +0.13 

15 3 145 +0.09 

8 3 177 +0.05 

12 4 373 +0.00 

17 4 366 -0.02 

7 4 346 -0.11 

4 4 378 -0.22 

6 5 565 -0.30 

13 5 527 -0.32 

9 5 502 -0.63 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 76th Western Intercollegiate 71.35 92

2 76th Western Intercollegiate 72.35 92

3 76th Western Intercollegiate 74.89 92

 

Total Average Scores
76th Western Intercollegiate 72.86 276

 

Pasatiempo Golf Club: 76th Western Intercollegiate
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     10 53 26 2 1 

2 4 437     7 56 22 6 1 

3 3 217     9 46 32 4 1 

4 4 378     19 56 12 3 2 

5 3 191     4 62 24 1 1 

6 5 565     22 51 15 1 3 

7 4 346     14 57 19 2   

8 3 177     7 61 21 2 1 

9 5 502   8 47 29 6 2   

10 4 444     15 60 15 2   

11 4 391     2 43 38 5 4 

12 4 373     14 55 21 2   

13 5 527   1 28 45 16 1 1 

14 4 426     13 62 17     

15 3 145     15 64 12 1   

16 4 396     7 54 22 5 4 

17 4 366   1 16 59 16     

18 3 173     7 68 15 2   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 391 +0.63 

16 4 396 +0.40 

3 3 217 +0.37 

2 4 437 +0.33 

5 3 191 +0.27 

1 4 460 +0.25 

8 3 177 +0.24 

18 3 173 +0.13 

12 4 373 +0.12 

7 4 346 +0.10 

6 5 565 +0.08 

4 4 378 +0.05 

10 4 444 +0.04 

14 4 426 +0.04 

15 3 145 -0.01 

17 4 366 -0.02 

13 5 527 -0.10 

9 5 502 -0.58 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 76th Western Intercollegiate 71.35 92

2 76th Western Intercollegiate 72.35 92

3 76th Western Intercollegiate 74.89 92

 

Total Average Scores
76th Western Intercollegiate 72.86 276

 

Pasatiempo Golf Club: 76th Western Intercollegiate
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     4 52 31 4 1 

2 4 437     6 54 27 4 1 

3 3 217     16 37 31 6 2 

4 4 378     15 67 10     

5 3 191     5 48 36 3   

6 5 565     7 49 26 8 2 

7 4 346     15 54 18 4 1 

8 3 177   1 10 29 43 8 1 

9 5 502   4 23 52 11 2   

10 4 444     7 51 27 5 2 

11 4 391     3 48 23 12 6 

12 4 373     13 62 14 3   

13 5 527   2 23 51 13 2 1 

14 4 426     8 55 27 2   

15 3 145     6 63 21 2   

16 4 396     5 50 31 5 1 

17 4 366     3 64 22 3   

18 3 173     14 54 18 4 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 391 +0.71 

8 3 177 +0.54 

6 5 565 +0.45 

1 4 460 +0.42 

16 4 396 +0.42 

5 3 191 +0.40 

10 4 444 +0.39 

3 3 217 +0.36 

2 4 437 +0.35 

17 4 366 +0.27 

14 4 426 +0.25 

15 3 145 +0.21 

18 3 173 +0.20 

7 4 346 +0.15 

12 4 373 +0.08 

4 4 378 -0.05 

13 5 527 -0.08 

9 5 502 -0.17 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 217 +0.80 

10 4 444 +0.37 

11 4 391 +0.36 

2 4 437 +0.29 

1 4 460 +0.29 

16 4 396 +0.22 

18 3 173 +0.20 

5 3 191 +0.14 

14 4 426 +0.13 

15 3 145 +0.09 

8 3 177 +0.05 

12 4 373 +0.00 

17 4 366 -0.02 

7 4 346 -0.11 

4 4 378 -0.22 

6 5 565 -0.30 

13 5 527 -0.32 

9 5 502 -0.63 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 391 +0.63 

16 4 396 +0.40 

3 3 217 +0.37 

2 4 437 +0.33 

5 3 191 +0.27 

1 4 460 +0.25 

8 3 177 +0.24 

18 3 173 +0.13 

12 4 373 +0.12 

7 4 346 +0.10 

6 5 565 +0.08 

4 4 378 +0.05 

10 4 444 +0.04 

14 4 426 +0.04 

15 3 145 -0.01 

17 4 366 -0.02 

13 5 527 -0.10 

9 5 502 -0.58 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 391 +0.71 

8 3 177 +0.54 

6 5 565 +0.45 

1 4 460 +0.42 

16 4 396 +0.42 

5 3 191 +0.40 

10 4 444 +0.39 

3 3 217 +0.36 

2 4 437 +0.35 

17 4 366 +0.27 

14 4 426 +0.25 

15 3 145 +0.21 

18 3 173 +0.20 

7 4 346 +0.15 

12 4 373 +0.08 

4 4 378 -0.05 

13 5 527 -0.08 

9 5 502 -0.17 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     23 161 77 12 3 

2 4 437     21 164 75 13 3 

3 3 217     25 117 111 17 6 

4 4 378     61 181 29 3 2 

5 3 191     20 169 81 4 2 

6 5 565   2 63 149 45 12 5 

7 4 346     54 165 48 8 1 

8 3 177   1 32 148 82 11 2 

9 5 502   25 108 116 23 4   

10 4 444   1 26 159 80 8 2 

11 4 391     16 137 89 23 11 

12 4 373     46 175 46 9   

13 5 527   5 88 139 38 3 3 

14 4 426     29 182 62 3   

15 3 145     34 187 50 5   

16 4 396   2 22 156 78 11 7 

17 4 366   1 40 177 53 5   

18 3 173     36 170 58 10 2 
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